
 

 

 

 

 

 
March 14, 2023 

  
ADDENDUM NO. 004 

Notice of Intent for Competitive Negotiations (NOI) No. 32311RR 
Rhode Island T. F. Green International Airport 

Food & Beverage Opportunities 
  

Prospective proposers and all concerned are hereby notified of the following changes in the Notice 
of Intent for Competitive Negotiations (NOI) document related to No. 32311RR. These changes 
shall be incorporated in and shall become an integral part of the contract documents.   
 
 

1. Attached below is the attendee list for the 3 mandatory pre-proposal meetings.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Visitor # First Name Last Name Company Email Address Phone #

1 Kate Brody 
RI Department of 
Adminsitration Kate.Brody@doa.ri.gov 401-524-8670

2 John Batista Carry on Coffee jbatista88@gmail.com 401-255-1492
3 Peter Parrella Saugy's peter@saugy.net 401-525-8992

4 David Levesque 
Brewed Awakening MGT 
Group david.levesque@brewedcoffeeshop.com 401-868-8861

5 Michael Napolitano Macray's Seafood mikenap_42@hotmail.com 401-662-0380
6 Nancy Iadeluca Unite Here Local 26 niadeluca@local26.org 617-543-2851
7 James McNeil Unite Here Local 26 Jaimie@local26.org 978-335-2079
8 Stephen Hardy Gaspee Companies steve@gaspeeco.com 401-474-0197
9 Frank DiBiase Providence Oyster Bar Frank@Atwellsgroup.com 401-996-0042
10 Christine DiBiase Providence Oyster Bar cDiBi09@gmail.com 401-301-6053
11 Debbie Wood We Be Jammin weselljam@gmail.com 401-527-0414
12 Kenneth Procaccianti Green Line Apothecary info@greenlineapothecary.com 401-932-9626
13 Rachael LaPorte Green Line Apothecary rachael@greenlineapothecary.com 860-460-6523
14 Jennifer Juul SSP America jennifer.juul@foodtravelexperts.com 980-408-0466
15 Paul Brown SSP America paul.brown@foodtravelexperts.com 206-913-9271
16 Robert Stanton SSP America bob.stanton@foodtravelexperts.com 703-598-7800

17 William Manzo 
Federal Hill Pizza / Billy 
Manzo Pizza federalhillpizza@gmail.com 401-487-4044

18 Mike McAteer 119 Main LLC thehotpotatofoodtruck@gmail.com 401-451-6676
19

20 Maria 
Soriano-
Pisaturo Salad Works Restaurant aileensoriano@gmail.com 508-361-0405

21 Michele Tuccie Grove Bay 

Pre Bid Meeting & Site Visit #1
Pre Bid Meeting #1 Attendee List

February 24, 2023 @ 9:00AM
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Visitor # First Name Last Name Company Email Address Phone #

1 Cammans Jeff Go Pasta jeff@gaspeeco.com 401-440-2290
2 Sousa Brian Go Pasta Bsousa@gaspeeco.com 508-656-7578
3 Peter Xiarhos Sams New York System xiarhos.peter@gmail.com 401-219-0780
4 George Xiarhos Sam's New York System xiarhosgeorge@gmail.com 401-741-0525
5 Andre Boudreau Southeast Light Delights seldeleights@gmail.com 401-487-0422
6 Patricia Gaudreau Blount Fine Foods pgaudreau@blountfinefoods.com 401-524-9044
7 Frank DiBiase Providence Oyster Bar Frank@Atwellsgroup.com 401-996-0042
8 Nancy Iadeluca Unite Here Local 26 niadeluca@local26.org 617-543-2851
9 James McNeil Unite Here Local 26 Jaimie@local26.org 978-335-2079

10 F. Nelson Blount Blount Fine Foods todd@blountfinefoods.com 401-556-1986
11 Michelle Politano Pianta LLC info@piantaveganrestaurant.com 508-223-7262
12 Raviv Legmann Geoff's Superlative Sandwiches geoffsprov@gmail.com 401-556-5115
13 Julio Fonseca Geoff's Superlative Sandwiches geoffsprov@gmail.com 401-556-5116
14 Kin Wah Ko Jacky's Galaxie Restaurant jacky@jackysgalaxie.com 401-529-5383
15 Val Astrologo Jacky's Galaxie Restaurant val@jackysgalaxie.com 401-487-8708
16 Hector Villa Villa Investments LLC info@villa-investments.com
17 Robert Batista Carry on Coffee batista.rob@gmail.com 401-641-5027
18 Panagiotis Trikoulis Country Chowder Shack ptriks71@yahoo.com 818-744-3680
19 Harrison Elkhay Chow Fun Food Group harrison@harrysbarburger.com 401-453-2077

20 Cathy Plourde Rhodium 375 ml cathy@rhodeislandspirits.com 401-856-4111 or 207-653-4554
21 Richard Sell Metz Culinary Management rsell@metzcorp.com 570-674-8789
22 Christopher Lindberg Metz Culinary Management christopher.lindberg@metzcorp.com 484-345-8959
23 Liam Maloney Horizon Beverage of RI lmaloney@horizonbeverage.com 401-252-1712
24 Mariana Silva-Buck Little Maven Lemonade mariana@littlemavenlemonade.com 413-875-5461
26 Staisy Calel The Patriarchs, LLC thepatriarchsllc@gmail.com 401-659-5165

27 Yong Tang RI Beverage Packers / Ocean State Distillery MassBeverage@outlook.com 508-204-0612

28 Paul Simoes RI Beverage Packers / Ocean State Distillery RIPaul@Live.com 401-603-9783
29 Pierre Ghazal Boston Pita Café, Inc BostonPitaCafe@Cox.net 401-339-9801
30 Michele Tuccie Grove Bay 
31 Ana Pimental DOA-DEDI- MBE Office ana.pimental@doa.ri.dov 401-574-9145
32 Bearee Henglatsamy DOA-DEDI- MBE Office bearee.henglatsamy@doa.ri.gov 401-952-9966
33 Mark Clemency Deleware North mclemency@delawarenorth.com 303-434-6132
34 Christopher Needham Gaspee Companies chris@gaspeeco.com 401-569-1137

March 3, 2023 @ 9:00AM
Pre Bid Meeting #2 Attendees List 

Pre Bid Meeting & Site Visit #2
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Visitor # First Name Last Name Company Email Address Phone #

1 Dwayne Tisdale DS BBQ & Smoke House DSBBQ401@gmail.com 508-369-0288
2 Patrick Mangan DS BBQ & Smoke House DSBBQ401@gmail.com 508-369-0289
3 Nancy Iadeluca Unite Here Local 26 niadeluca@local26.org 617-543-2853
4 James McNeil Unite Here Local 26 jaimie@local26.org 978-335-2079
5 Chris Demitz SSP America chris.demitz@foodtravelexperts.com 703-999-3329
6 Chris Gainey SSP America chris.gainey@foodtravelexperts.com 972-802-3716
7 Michele Tuccie Grove Bay

8 Semyeriv Mariya Bread and Butter (Perevoloke Inc.) mukha71@gmail.com 617-832-5773
9 Saji Monir Bangel Groups Inc. bangelinc@aol.com 781-389-7634
10 Frank Darsaro Bangel Groups Inc. frankdasaro@thegfdc.com 631-521-1594
11 Jason August Bru Coffee Bar bru.ri@yahoo.com 401-626-7476
12 Ana Pimentel State of RI - DEDI ana.pimentel@doa.ri.gov 401-574-9145
13 Bearee Henglatsamy State of RI - DEDI bearee.henglatsamy@doa.ri.gov 401-222-3090
14 Kate Brody State of RI - DEDI kate.brody@doa.ri.gov 401-574-8670
15 Effie Lopez Twisted Pizza LLC eftwisted@gmail.com 401-639-7640

16 Yong Tang
RI Beverage Packers/ Ocean State 
Distillery massbeverage@outlook.com 508-204-0612

17 Paul Simoes
RI Beverage Packers/ Ocean State 
Distillery RIPAUL@Live.com 401-603-9783

NOI 32311RR - Food and Beverage Opportunities 
March 10, 2023 @ 9:00 AM

Pre Bid Meeting & Site Visit #3
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####END OF ADDENDUM### 
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